

M.A.C.C -793/2024

Present : Mandip Saha Roy
Addl. Sessions Judge
2nd Court, Tamluk.

Order no.8 dt.19.09.25

Today is fixed for appearance of the parties and S/R and A/D.

Claimant files hazira.

No step is taken by op. no.1 (owner) and as such the case will be heard exparte against op. no.1 (owner).

Op. no.-2 (Ins. Co.) filed W/S on 19.07.25 .

Let the W/S be accepted.

To **11.11.25** for framing of issue.

Dic.and Corr. By me.

sd/-
MAC Tribunal Judge
2nd court Tamluk
J.O.Code W.B.00986

sd/-
MAC Tribunal Judge
2nd Court, Tamluk
J.O.Code W.B.00986